preceding fiscal year or during the fiscal year to be reviewed under agreed-27 

upon procedures; 1 

(c) For the fiscal year subject to an agreed-upon procedures engagement, the 2 

special purpose governmental entity has received and expended, from all 3 

sources and for all purposes, less than fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000); 4 

(d) The DLG does not object to the special purpose governmental entity's 5 

election to use an agreed-upon procedures engagement under subsection (3) 6 

of this section; and 7 

(e) The special purpose governmental entity is not required by any other 8